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Golden Gryphon Explorations Inc.

1400 Tanager Place, RR21

W

0225

Roberts Creek, BC VON 2W1, Canada

I

Affidavit of Payment of Federal Annual Mining Claim
Maintenance Fees and Notice of Intent to Hold

The undersigned Jeffirey T. Abbott acting

on behalf of the owner of the FSW unpatented mining claim group, the “FSW Mining Claims”,
gives this Affidavit as follows:

L Golden Gryphon USA, Inc. is the owner of the FSW Mining Claims which are
located in Eureka County, Nevada. The address of the owner is 1400 Tanager Place, RR21,
Roberts Creek, BC VON 2W1

2. The full names of the Mining Claims and the Bureaun of Land Management mining
claim serial numbers assigned to the FSW Mining Claims are described in the exhibit attached
to and by this reference incorporated in this Affidavit.

3. The Owner intends to hold the FSW Mining Claims.

4. The Owner has paid the federal annual mining c¢laim maintenance fees for the
FSW Mining Claims for the assessment year ending on September 1, 2014, and for all prior
assessment years for which the payment of maintenance fees was required.

5. This Affidavit is made and recorded pursuant to NRS 517.230(3).

This Notice is made and executed on 0ctober29, 2013

Golden Gryphon USA, inc.

Jeffpéy @bott
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Notary Public
My commission expires: - lg - \\%*
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1 FSW 12 2006-09-01 941322 207058 448 131

FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSwW
FSW
FSwW
FSwW
FSW
FSwW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSwW
FSwW
FSW
FSw
FSW
FSW
FSW
FSW

13 2006-09-01
14 2006-09-01
15 2006-09-01
16 2006-09-01
17 2006-09-01
18 2006-09-01
19 2006-09-01
20 2006-09-01
21 2006-09-01
22 2006-09-01
23 2006-09-01
24 2006-09-01
25 2006-09-01
26 2006-09-01
27 2006-08-01
28 2006-09-01
29 2006-09-01
30 2006-09-01
31 2006-09-01
485 2006-09-01
47 2006-09-01
48 2006-09-01
49 2006-09-01

941323 207059
941324 207060
941325 207061
941326 207062
941327 207063
941328 207064
941329 207065
941330 207066
941331 207067
941332 207068
941333 207069
941334 207070
941335 207071
941336 207072
941337 207073
941338207074
941339 207075
941340 207076
941341 207077
941356 207092
941357 207093
941358 207094
941359 207085

Page 1 of 1

(ISR AMERNE 0225118

448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448
448

8ock 357

Page

115

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
165
166
167
168

10/30/2013

Page. 20f2



